

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	VERNON NAGEL INC 0154 CR 11-C NAPOLION, OH 43545		MILLER BROS CONSTRUCTION 1613 S DEFIANCE ST ARCHBOLD, OH 43502		MILLER CONTRACTING GROUP 17359 SR 66 OTTOVILLE, OH 45876		RG ZACHRICH CONSTRUCTION 10105 HALLER RD DEFIANCE, OH 43512	
				UNIT PRICE (VERNON NAGEL)	TOTAL COST (VERNON NAGEL)	UNIT PRICE (MILLER BROS)	TOTAL COST (MILLER BROS)	NIT PRICE (MILLER CONTRACTING)	TOTAL COST (MILLER CONTRACTING)	UNIT PRICE (RG ZACHRICH)	TOTAL COST (RG ZACHRICH)
1	201 Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202 Pavement Removed, 24" and Under	778	FT	\$8.00	\$6,224.00	\$22.00	\$17,116.00	\$7.50	\$5,835.00	\$13.77	\$10,713.06
3	202 Guardrail Removed	996	FT	\$4.00	\$3,984.00	\$1.75	\$1,743.00	\$2.00	\$1,992.00	\$2.09	\$2,081.64
4	203 Excavation	11251	CY	\$10.00	\$112,510.00	\$13.70	\$154,138.70	\$10.50	\$118,135.50	\$11.52	\$129,611.52
5	203 Excavation, As Per Plan	695	CY	\$20.00	\$13,900.00	\$13.00	\$9,035.00	\$34.00	\$23,630.00	\$32.80	\$22,796.00
6	203 Embankment	12298	CY	\$12.00	\$147,576.00	\$13.70	\$168,482.60	\$21.25	\$261,332.50	\$8.56	\$105,270.88
7	204 Subgrade Compaction	10663	SY	\$1.00	\$10,663.00	\$1.50	\$15,994.50	\$1.00	\$10,663.00	\$2.09	\$22,285.67
8	204 Excavation of Subgrade	1440	CY	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$16.00	\$23,040.00	\$21.00	\$30,240.00	\$19.52	\$28,108.80
9	204 Granular Material, Type B	2208	CY	\$46.00	\$101,568.00	\$45.00	\$99,360.00	\$41.00	\$90,528.00	\$52.47	\$115,853.76
10	204 Proof Rolling	6	HR	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$227.06	\$1,362.36
11	204 Geotextile Fabric	2119	SY	\$1.10	\$2,330.90	\$1.60	\$3,390.40	\$1.25	\$2,648.75	\$2.79	\$5,912.01
12	204 Geogrid	2119	SY	\$1.75	\$3,708.25	\$2.50	\$5,297.50	\$2.50	\$5,297.50	\$2.04	\$4,322.76
13	206 Lime Stabilized Subgrade, 14" Inches Dee	8383	SY	\$14.50	\$121,553.50	\$13.30	\$111,493.90	\$10.75	\$90,117.25	\$14.50	\$121,553.50
14	606 Guardrail, Type MGS	837.5	FT	\$21.20	\$17,755.00	\$21.20	\$17,755.00	\$22.75	\$19,053.13	\$21.20	\$17,755.00
15	606 Guardrail, Type MGS with Long Posts	987.5	FT	\$22.80	\$22,515.00	\$22.80	\$22,515.00	\$24.50	\$24,193.75	\$22.80	\$22,515.00
16	606 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A	3	EA	\$1,520.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,520.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,520.00	\$4,560.00
17	606 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T	3	EA	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,525.00	\$4,575.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00
18	608 4" Concrete Walk	39569	SF	\$5.50	\$217,629.50	\$4.80	\$189,931.20	\$5.00	\$197,845.00	\$3.60	\$142,448.40
19	608 8" Concrete Walk	386	SF	\$12.00	\$4,632.00	\$7.50	\$2,895.00	\$7.50	\$2,895.00	\$5.75	\$2,219.50
20	608 Curb Ramp, Type B1	108	SF	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	\$8.20	\$885.60	\$11.75	\$1,269.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
21	608 Curb Ramp, Type B2	540	SF	\$12.00	\$6,480.00	\$8.60	\$4,644.00	\$11.75	\$6,345.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00
22	609 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	7689	FT	\$21.00	\$161,469.00	\$20.60	\$158,393.40	\$20.75	\$159,546.75	\$18.25	\$140,324.25
23	Special, Bollard	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$628.00	\$2,512.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$628.00	\$2,512.00
24	601 Riprap, Type D Using 6" Reinforced	3	SY	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
25	601 Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Fill	1	CY	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$109.00	\$109.00
26	601 Rock Channel Protection, Type C with										
26	Geotextile Fabric	27	CY	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$130.00	\$3,510.00	\$105.00	\$2,835.00	\$106.00	\$2,862.00
27	601 Paved Gutter, Type 1-4	28	FT	\$61.00	\$1,708.00	\$89.00	\$2,492.00	\$56.00	\$1,568.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
28	601 Bioretention Cell	695	CY	\$67.00	\$46,565.00	\$100.00	\$69,500.00	\$81.00	\$56,295.00	\$65.00	\$45,175.00
29	605 Underdrains, Misc.: For Bioretention Cell	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,050.00	\$14,350.00	\$227.00	\$1,589.00
30	659 Soil Analysis Test	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
31	659 Topsoil	2171	CY	\$20.00	\$43,420.00	\$8.00	\$17,368.00	\$18.00	\$39,078.00	\$45.00	\$97,695.00
32	659 Seeding and Mulching Class 1, as Per Plan	19,553	SY	\$1.75	\$34,217.75	\$1.40	\$27,374.20	\$1.80	\$35,195.40	\$1.40	\$27,374.20
33	659 Repair Seeding & Mulching	978	SY	\$1.40	\$1,369.20	\$1.40	\$1,369.20	\$1.00	\$978.00	\$1.40	\$1,369.20
34	659 Commercial Fertilizer	2.73	TON	\$700.00	\$1,911.00	\$700.00	\$1,911.00	\$750.00	\$2,047.50	\$700.00	\$1,911.00
35	659 Lime	4.04	ACRE	\$35.00	\$141.40	\$35.00	\$141.40	\$11.00	\$44.44	\$35.00	\$141.40
36	659 Water	109	MGAL	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$1.00	\$109.00
37	671 Erosion Control Mat	521	SF	\$1.90	\$989.90	\$1.90	\$989.90	\$3.25	\$1,693.25	\$1.90	\$989.90
38	832 Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
39	832 Erosion Control	64,000	EA	\$1.00	\$64,000.00	\$1.00	\$64,000.00	\$1.00	\$64,000.00	\$1.00	\$64,000.00
40	602 Concrete Masonry	2.37	CY	\$2,000.00	\$4,740.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,480.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,821.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,555.00
41	605 6" Shallow Pipe Underdrains with										
41	Geotextile Fabric, 707.31 or 707.41	4,409	FT	\$12.00	\$52,908.00	\$13.00	\$57,317.00	\$10.25	\$45,192.25	\$18.00	\$79,362.00
42	605 6" Deep Pipe Underdrains with										
42	Geotextile Fabric, 707.31 or 707.41	2,139	FT	\$22.00	\$47,058.00	\$20.00	\$42,780.00	\$16.00	\$34,224.00	\$20.00	\$42,780.00
43	605 Base Pipe Underdrains with Geotextile										
43	Fabric, 707.31 or 707.41	2,251	FT	\$14.00	\$31,514.00	\$12.50	\$28,137.50	\$11.85	\$26,674.35	\$18.00	\$40,518.00
44	611 6" Conduit, Type F, For Underdrain Outlet	328	FT	\$24.00	\$7,872.00	\$28.00	\$9,184.00	\$21.00	\$6,888.00	\$22.50	\$7,380.00
45	611 6" Conduit, Type B	40	FT	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
46	611 6" Conduit, Type C	40	FT	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
47	611 12" Conduit, Type B	241	FT	\$62.00	\$14,942.00	\$65.00	\$15,665.00	\$56.00	\$13,496.00	\$79.50	\$19,159.50
48	611 12" Conduit, Type C	323	FT	\$40.00	\$12,920.00	\$53.00	\$17,119.00	\$47.00	\$15,181.00	\$64.00	\$20,672.00
49	611 15" Conduit, Type B	69	FT	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$116.00	\$8,004.00	\$97.00	\$6,693.00	\$85.00	\$5,865.00
50	611 15" Conduit, Type C	10	FT	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
51	611 15" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan	16	FT	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$97.00	\$1,552.00	\$199.00	\$3,184.00
52	611 18" Conduit, Type B	105	FT	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$104.00	\$10,920.00
53	611 18" Conduit, Type C	773	FT	\$55.00	\$42,515.00	\$60.00	\$46,380.00	\$45.00	\$34,785.00	\$72.00	\$55,656.00
54	611 24" Conduit, Type B	130	CY	\$152.00	\$19,760.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$104.00	\$13,520.00	\$129.00	\$16,770.00
55	611 24" Conduit, Type C	1753	FT	\$60.00	\$105,180.00	\$68.00	\$119,204.00	\$57.00	\$99,921.00	\$91.20	\$159,873.60
56	611 Catch Basin, No. 3	12	EA	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$3,588.00	\$43,056.00
57	611 Catch Basin, No. 3A	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,792.00	\$8,376.00
58	611 Catch Basin, No. 6	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,811.00	\$5,622.00
59	611 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	11	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,280.00	\$14,080.00	\$1,859.00	\$20,449.00
60	611 Manhole, No. 3	11	EA	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,548.00	\$50,028.00
61	611 Precast Reinforced Concrete Outlet	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$334.00	\$1,670.00
62	Special, Pump Station Including Wet Well	1	LS	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$498,400.00	\$498,400.00	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00
63	Variable Depth	5380	SY	\$4.50	\$24,210.00	\$4.50	\$24,210.00	\$4.75	\$25,555.00	\$4.50	\$24,210.00
64	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	1366	EA	\$210.00	\$286,860.00	\$210.00	\$286,860.00	\$224.00	\$305,984.00	\$210.00	\$286,860.00
65	304 Aggregate Base	2392	CY	\$50.00	\$119,600.00	\$51.00	\$121,992.00	\$42.00	\$100,464.00	\$60.00	\$143,520.00
66	407 Non-Tracking Coat	1784	GAL	\$2.00	\$3,568.00	\$2.00	\$3,568.00	\$2.50	\$4,460.00	\$2.00	\$3,568.00
67	441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (446) PG64-22	517	CY	\$240.00	\$124,080.00	\$240.00	\$124,080.00	\$256.00	\$132,352.00	\$240.00	\$124,080.00
68	452 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	686	CY	\$220.00	\$150,920.00	\$220.00	\$150,920.00	\$235.00	\$161,210.00	\$220.00	\$150,920.00
69	Class QC 1P	1279	FT	\$58.00	\$74,182.00	\$58.20	\$74,437.80	\$68.00	\$86,972.00	\$51.75	\$66,188.25
70	8 Fittings, AWWA C900, DR-18	2847	CY	\$100.00	\$284,700.00	\$95.50	\$271,888.50	\$82.00	\$233,454.00	\$100.00	\$284,700.00
71	638 2" Copper Service Branch	14	FT	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00	\$69.00	\$966.00
72	638 16" Steel Pipe Encasement, Open Cut	24	FT	\$234.00	\$5,616.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$460.00	\$11,040.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
73	638 8" Gate Valve & Valve Box	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	638 12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	9	EA	\$4,950.00	\$44,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$29,205.00	\$4,060.00	\$36,540.00
75	638 6" Fire Hydrant, As Per Plan	9	EA	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$67,950.00	\$6,298.00	\$56,682.00
76	638 Fire Hydrant Adjusted to Grade	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$2,369.00	\$2,369.00
77	638 Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	3	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$446.00	\$1,338.00
78	611 12" Conduit, Type B, SDR35, Sanitary	247	FT	\$120.00	\$29,640.00	\$160.00	\$39,520.00	\$96.50	\$23,835.50	\$138.00	\$34,086.00
79	611 12" Conduit, Type C, SDR35, Sanitary	1958	FT	\$67.00	\$131,886.00	\$70.00	\$137,060.00	\$59.00	\$115,522.00	\$80.00	\$156,640.00
80	611 Manhole, No. 3 (Sanitary)	10	EA	\$5,800.00	\$58,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,475.00	\$34,750.00	\$4,548.00	\$45,480.00
81	611 Manhole Adjusted to Grade (Sanitary)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00
82	611 Manhole Reconstructed to Grade (Sanita	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,518.00	\$6,072.00
83	630 Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	160	FT	\$15.50	\$2,480.00	\$15.50	\$2,480.00	\$17.00	\$2,720.00	\$18.99	\$3,038.40
84	630 Street Name Sign Support, No. 3 Post	13	FT	\$18.50	\$240.50	\$18.50	\$240.50	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$18.99	\$246.87
85	630 Sign Post Reflector	10	EA	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$43.00	\$43				